Strand Associates, Inc®
1170 South Houbolt Road

_ Joliet, | 131
) V}LA (P)%;estﬁlifigg(l)
;kf EH’ Bfﬁ Z@\\ h\\l] @) www.strand.com

ASSOCIATES®

Excellence in Engineering®

July 8,2024

City of Crest Hill
1610 Plainfield Road
- Crest Hill, IL 60403
Attention: Honorable Raymond Soliman, Mayor

Re: Amendment No. 1 to the September 21, 2022, Agreement for Design and Bidding-Related
Services for Well No. 14

This is Amendment No. 1 to the referenced Agreement.

Under Scope of Services, Well No. 14 Raw Water Main Design and Bidding-Related Services, ADD the
following:

“l16.  Revise final drawings to change from raw water supply to finished water supply.

17.  Prepare and submit a revised application for construction permit to IEPA for review and
permitting.

18.  Communicate with Grand Prairie Water Commission to review potential conflicts.

19.  Communicate with ComEd to review potential conflicts.”
Under Compensation, in the second paragraph, CHANGE a lump sum of $100,000 to “a lump sum of
$100,000 for Items No. 1 through No. 15 and on an hourly rate basis plus expenses an estimated fee of

$12.000 for Items No. 16 through No. 19.”

Under Schedule, CHANGE March 31, 2023, to “April 30, 2025.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment.

ENGINEER: OWNER:

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.® CITY OF CREST HILL

Joseph M. Bunker Date Raymond R. Soliman Date
Corporate Secretary Mayor

AS2:dfe\R:JOL\Docurments\Agreements\C\Crest Hill, IL\Well 14 Bidding.2021\Agr\Amd\3894.052.1.docx

Arizona | Hinois | Indiana | lowa | Kentucky | Ohio | Tennessee | Texas | Wisconsin



